charge or through UK internet broker FasTrade (www.fastrade.co.uk)
who rebate 3%.  Addresses and telephone numbers may be found in the
unit trust section of leading UK newspapers (available at major public
libraries), on the Financial Times internet site (www.ft.com) or from
"International Investor".  Prices can also be found at the TrustNet web
site (www.trustnet.com).

Investment Fund Survey Information.

With stockmarkets recovering over the last year the strongest gains have come from smaller companies and from listed
investment trusts.  Both sectors are sensitive to investor sentiment.  Smaller companies fluctuate more than larger
companies throughout the stockmarket cycle - so this sector became more under-valued at the start of the current
recovery.  Smaller companies are also sensitive to economic trends and have the best long term growth potential - so
remain the most attractive sector for investment.  Listed trusts also became very under-valued during the previous
stockmarket decline as investors sold out and these trusts sold at historically high discounts to net asset value.  Many
listed trusts continue to trade at attractive discounts.

January 13, 2004. Page 5

Copyright © Securities Research Company Ltd

Baring Global Growth Medium  -0% 0.86  -46   3   2
Britannic Global Growth Medium  -2% 0.85  -46   4   3
Canada Life International Gth Medium  +0% 0.91  -42   6   2

Buy Cavendish Worldwide Medium  +7% 0.83  -26   6   -2
CS Global PVC Very High  +3% 0.83   15   0

Buy New Star Global Grpwth Port A High +11% 0.66   33   18
New Star Global Equity Ret A High  +1% 0.68   12   11
Fidelity International Medium  +1% 0.94  -43   4   2
Fidelity Managed Int’l Medium  -2% 0.92  -48   -0   1
First State Global Opps Medium  +2% 0.59   21   5
First State Global Growth Medium  -0% 0.86  -43   -6   -0
Framlington International Medium  -1% 0.90  -47   8   2

Buy GAM International Growth Medium +17% 0.80   -2   18   3
Gartmore Govett Global Opps Medium  +2% 0.84  -39   12   1
Henderson Independent Port. Medium  +2% 0.90  -38   7   1
Henderson International Medium  -1% 0.85  -48   2   2
Invesco Perp International Medium  -4% 0.77  -51   -6   3
Invesco Perp Int’l Equity High  +4% 0.85   5   1
Jupiter Ecology Medium  -5% 0.67  -53   -2   2
L & G (Barclays) Worldwide Medium  +3% 0.90  -37   3   2
L & G Global Growth Medium  +1% 0.92  -43   2   1
L & G Worldwide Medium  +0% 0.93  -40   3   2
Lazard International Equity Medium  +0% 0.86  -44   -5   -1
Lincoln Global Medium  -1% 0.82  -44   1   1
M & G Global Leaders High  -1% 0.86   10   4
M & G International Gth Medium  +2% 0.86  -39   14   8
MGM International Equity Medium  +0% 0.88  -42   3   2
Martin Currie International Medium  +0% 0.89  -42   8   4
NPI Global Care Medium  -3% 0.88  -50   3   0
Newton International High  +4% 0.94  -38   11   3
Norwich International Index Medium  +2% 0.86   3   1
Old Mutual Worldwide Medium  -3% 0.91  -47   4   2
Pearl International Medium  -3% 0.83  -48   0   1
Premier Global 100 Medium  -4% 0.72  -49   -3   0
Premier International Gth Medium  -6% 0.79   -4   -3
Prudential Global Growth Medium  +2% 0.91  -39   3   3
Prudential Int’l Growth Medium  +3% 0.92  -37   3   2
Rathbone Global Companies Medium  +3% 0.83   7   4
Scot Life Worldwide Medium  -4% 0.86  -51   -2   2
Scot Mutual International Medium  +2% 0.88  -42   4   2
Singer & Freidlander Global Medium  -5% 0.73  -54   1   -0
Sovereign Int’l Growth Low  -0% 0.60  -42   8   7

Buy St James’s International Medium  +7% 0.90  -28   10   4

AUSTRALIAN LISTED INVESTMENT TRUSTS
Avoid BT Global Medium  -9% 0.35  -61   -11   -0
Buy Platinum Capital Medium +28% 0.39   33   12   -4
Buy Templeton Global Medium  +8% 0.43  -29   -2   -8

NEW ZEALAND LISTED INVESTMENT TRUSTS
World Index Fund Medium  -2% 0.80  -42   4   2

UNITED KINGDOM BASED LISTED INVESTMENT TRUSTS
Alliance Trust Medium  +6% 0.79  -32   1   -0
Anglo & Overseas Trust Very High  -2% 0.85  -57   -2   1

Buy Bankers Investment Medium  +8% 0.80  -32   3   1
Buy Brit Empire Securities Low +17% 0.69   -1   23   5

Brunner Invest. Trust High  -5% 0.89  -55   -2   3
Buy Capital Gearing Trust Very Low +18% 0.27   24   13   2

Edinburgh Worldwide High  -2% 0.79  -54   1   -2
Edinburgh Investment High  -3% 0.81  -53   1   7

Buy Establishment IT Very Low  +9% 0.28   10   7
Buy F & C Smaller Companies Very High  +9% 0.71  -38   18   1

Foreign & Colonial Medium  +2% 0.77  -42   4   3
Gartmore Global High  -1% 0.50   -2   -4
Henderson Strata Inv Very High  -1% 0.64  -69   25   1
Henderson Electric & G. High  +3% 0.87   3   -3

Buy Henderson Absolute Ret. Very Low  +9% 0.22   8   2
JPMF Managed Growth Very High  +1% 0.79   2   1
JPMF Overseas High  +2% 0.88  -45   4   1

Avoid Jupiter Global Green High -12% 0.46   -6  -12
Avoid Jupiter Primadona Very High  -9% 0.53  -68   -2   -5
Buy Law Debenture Corp. Medium +49% 0.64  -25   1   -0

Majedie Investment High  -2% 0.77  -50   4   8
Martin Currie Portfolio Medium  +5% 0.87  -35   13   6
Merrill Asset All (Bal) Very Low  -1% 0.07   -15   -5
Merrill Asset All (Gth) Low  -5% 0.48  -48   -10   -3
Mid Wynd Invest Trust Medium  +6% 0.62  -33   6   1
Monks Investment Medium  +4% 0.83  -35   7   3
Murray International High  +5% 0.89  -37   15   4
New Star High  -3% 0.41   7   -2

Buy Pantheon International Low  +7% 0.41  -39   -8   -7
Personal Assets Trust Very Low  +5% 0.48  -16   0   -0

Buy RIT Capital Partners Low +11% 0.49   -3   26   17
Scottish American Inv. High  -1% 0.86  -52   -1   2
Scottish Invest. Trust Medium  -2% 0.80  -48   -3   -0

Buy Scottish Value Medium  +9% 0.71  -27   18   5
Scottish Mortgage & Trt Medium  +1% 0.84  -40   9   7
Second Alliance Medium  +6% 0.68  -34   0   -2
Secs Trust of Scotland Medium  +2% 0.77  -42   -2   1
Tribune Trust Managed High  +1% 0.73  -50   -11   -6
Witan Investment Coy Medium  -1% 0.79  -48   1   2

UNITED KINGDOM BASED INVESTMENT TRUSTS - SPLIT CAPITAL
Avoid Asset Management High -23% 0.25  -77   -41  -21
Avoid BFS Absolute Ret. - Cap Very High -55% 0.22  -98   -45   -4

Avoid Govvett High Income IT Very High -107% 0.21 -100   -60   64
Avoid Murray Global Return Very High -18% 0.28  -86   37   -7

INTERNATIONAL SMALLER COS
UNITED KINGDOM BASED UNIT TRUSTS

Invesco Perp Global Small Cos Medium  +0% 1.00   14   4

UNITED STATES
AUSTRALIAN BASED UNIT TRUSTS

BT American Growth Medium  -6% 0.54  -53   3   -1
Avoid Perpetual Fid. America Medium  -9% 0.58  -54   2   4

UNITED KINGDOM BASED UNIT TRUSTS
Avoid ACM American Growth Medium  -8% 0.72  -54   -6   -4

AXA American Low  -5% 0.73  -46   -7   -1
Aberdeen American Opport. Low  -2% 0.59  -47   -3   -2

Avoid Aberdeen North American Low  -7% 0.74  -50   -3   -1
Aegon American Low  -6% 0.80   -5   -2
Allianz Dres North American Very Low  -6% 0.50  -46   -9   -4
BG American Very Low  +0% 0.74  -37   -5   -0

Avoid Baring American Gth Medium  -7% 0.73  -53   -4   -2
Avoid Britannic American Medium  -7% 0.73  -52   -1   -1

CIS US Growth Low  -3% 0.69   -5   -2
Canada Life North American Medium  +1% 0.73  -43   3   -1
CS Transatlantic Low  -4% 0.74  -49   -7   -1
DWS American Growth Medium  -5% 0.76  -48   -3   -1
New Star North America Ret A Medium  -4% 0.81  -49   -6   -4

Buy Fidelity American Low  +8% 0.57  -22   -8   -2
First State American Gth Medium  -5% 0.77  -48   -5   -1

Avoid Framlington American Gth Low  -7% 0.69  -50   1   -0
Buy GAM North America Very Low  +9% 0.43   -4   4   -1
Avoid Gartmore Govett US Blue Chip Low  -7% 0.49  -53   -5   -2

Gartmore Govett US Opport. Low  +3% 0.67  -36   8   0
HSBC American Index Low  -2% 0.74   -4   -1
HSBC Splst American Low  -3% 0.74   -3   -2